Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
	<del> </del>
Name of conveying party(ies):     ARMED FORCES BENEFIT ASSOCIATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: 5 STAR FINANCIAL CO.     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other unincorporated association	Address:  Street Address: 909 North Washington Street  City: Alexandria State: VA ZIp; 22314  Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 10/13/04	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Virginia  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No- (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional namo(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No-
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,800,747
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Marcia A. Auberger	<u> </u>
Internal Address: Venable LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.G0
P.O. Box 34385	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit actionnt
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Atty Ref. No.: 27909-191035
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20043-9998	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Marcia A. Auberger  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ø1003

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Armed Forces Benefit Association (hereinafter "Assignor"), an unincorporated association organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having its offices and principal place of business at 909 North Washington Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,800,747 and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark:

AND WHEREAS, 5 Star Financial Co. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Commonwealth of Virginia corporation having its offices and principal place of business at 909 North Washington Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right to conduct business under said trademark.

Done and Agreed, this 13th day of October 2004.

ARMED FORCES BENEFIT ASSOCIATION

Name: Marshal L. Cole, Esq.

Title: General Counsel